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Andrew P. Baxley, Interlocutory Attorney:

The schedule set forth in the August 29, 2015 allowed the parties only a two-

month discovery period, notwithstanding that there were more than four months

remaining in the discovery period when Opposer’s attorney withdrew from this case

on July 10, 2015.

Accordingly, that schedule is vacated and replaced by the following:

Expert Disclosures Due

Discovery Closes

Plaintiff's Pretrial Disclosures Due
Plaintiff's 30-day Trial Period Ends
Defendant's Pretrial Disclosures Due
Defendant's 30-day Trial Period Ends
Plaintiff's Rebuttal Disclosures Due
Plaintiff's 15-day Rebuttal Period Ends

12/6/2015
1/5/2016
2/19/2016
4/4/2016
4/19/2016
6/3/2016
6/18/2016
7/18/2016



